Challenge de I'Endurance 2022
Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 29.10.2022

1 - Saturday morning

29.10.22 - 9:10

Event 1 Women, 400m Freestyle 10 years and older
29.10.22 Results
Open : 5:45.00
Points: FINA 2022
Rank YB Time Pts
1. REINESCH Leeloo 07  Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:31.84 637
50m:  30.27  30.27 150m: 1:38.87  34.95  250m: 2:48.40 34.49  350m: 3:57.67 34.58
100m: 1:03.92  33.65 200m: 2:13.91  35.04  300m: 3:23.09 34.69  400m: 4:31.84  34.17
2. BANKY Jacqueline 96  Swimming Luxembourg 4:37.05 601
50m:  29.62  29.62 150m: 1:37.35  34.48  250m: 2:47.68 34.93  350m: 4:00.21  36.53
100m: 1:02.87  33.25 200m: 2:12.75  35.40  300m: 3:23.68 36.00  400m: 4:37.05 36.84
3. VANDERSCHRICK Laura 02  Swimming Luxembourg 4:43.11 564
50m:  31.02  31.02 150m: 1:40.10 35.07  250m: 2:52.42  36.50 350m: 4:06.59  37.26
100m: 1:05.03  34.01 200m: 2:15.92  35.82  300m: 3:29.33 36.91  400m: 4:43.11  36.52
4. SOFFIO Mara 06  Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:4401 558
50m:  32.34  32.34 150m: 1:44.71  36.66  250m: 2:57.43 36.11  350m: 4:10.53  36.58
100m: 1:08.05 35.71 200m: 2:21.32  36.61  300m: 3:33.95 36,52  400m: 4:44.01  33.48
5. HRIC Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:45.10 552
50m:  32.09  32.09 150m: 1:43.37  36.35  250m: 2:56.37 36.76  350m: 4:10.14  36.83
100m: 1:07.02  34.93 200m: 2:19.61  36.24  300m: 3:33.31 36.94  400m: 4:45.10 34.96
6. HAN Mengjia 07  Swimming Luxembourg 4:45.12 552
50m: 32.23  32.23 150m: 1:43.18 3587  250m: 2:56.16 36.71  350m: 4:10.05  36.79
100m: 1:07.31  35.08 200m: 2:19.45  36.27  300m: 3:33.26 37.10  400m: 4:45.12  35.07
7. SCHOLER Amelie 08  Swimming Luxembourg 4:4951 527
50m:  33.03  33.03 150m: 1:45.21  36.44  250m: 2:59.54  37.33  350m: 4:13.86  37.72
100m: 1:08.77 35.74 200m: 2:22.21 37.00 300m: 3:36.14 36.60 400m: 4:49.51 35.65
8. GILLET Nohra 07  Club de Natation de Bastogne 4:4995 525
50m:  32.64  32.64 150m: 1:4455  36.30  250m: 2:57.90 36.67  350m: 4:12.51  37.29
100m: 1:08.25  35.61 200m: 2:21.23  36.68  300m: 3:35.22  37.32  400m: 4:49.95 37.44
9. ALLAR Maud 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:50.29 523
50m; 34.01 34.01 150m: 1:47.53 36.44 250m: 3:00.22 36.14 350m: 4:14.84 37.46
100m: 1:11.09  37.08 200m: 2:24.08  36.55  300m: 3:37.38 37.16  400m: 4:50.29  35.45
10. KEANE Sofie 06  Swimming Luxembourg 4:51.50 516
50m: 32.76  32.76 150m: 1:45.83  37.13  250m: 3:01.39 37.90  350m: 4:1598  37.22
100m: 1:08.70  35.94 200m: 2:23.49  37.66  300m: 3:38.76 37.37  400m: 4:51.50 35.52
11. BOCK Anouk 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 4:52,05 513
50m: 32.61 32.61 150m: 1:4551  36.96  250m: 3:00.46 37.72  350m: 4:16.09  37.87
100m: 1:08.55  35.94 200m: 2:22.74  37.23  300m: 3:38.22 37.76  400m: 4:52.05 35.96
12. THIRY Alice 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 4:5591 493
50m: 33.52  33.52 150m: 1:46.09  36.47  250m: 3:01.04 37.69  350m: 4:18.11  38.59
100m: 1:09.62  36.10 200m: 2:23.35  37.26  300m: 3:39.52  38.48  400m: 4:55.91  37.80
13. PALLEZ Romane 07  Villerupt Natation 4:58.02 483
50m; 31.49 31.49 150m: 1:44.30 37.52 250m: 3:01.22 38.55 350m: 4:19.41 39.13
100m: 1:06.78  35.29 200m: 2:22.67  38.37  300m: 3:40.28 39.06  400m: 4:58.02  38.61
14. MATTEL Louisa 09  SC Thionville 5:01.42 467
50m: 33.68  33.68 150m: 1:49.24  38.15  250m: 3:06.02 38.40 350m: 4:23.81 38.98
100m: 1:11.09  37.41 200m: 2:27.62  38.38  300m: 3:44.83 38.81  400m: 5:01.42 37.61
15. GRUJIC-MARTINS Teodora 09 Swimming Luxembourg 5:02.20 463
50m:  34.29  34.29 150m: 1:50.07 37.60  250m: 3:06.97 38.68  350m: 4:24.89  38.56
100m: 1:12.47  38.18 200m: 2:28.29  38.22  300m: 3:46.33 39.36  400m: 5:02.20 37.31
16. CORBEEL BASTIN Ava 07  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 5:04.45 453
50m: 34.60 34.60 150m: 1:51.52  38.60  250m: 3:09.89 39.20  350m: 4:27.58  38.25
100m: 1:12.92  38.32 200m: 2:30.69  39.17  300m: 3:49.33 39.44  400m: 5:04.45 36.87
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2022
Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 29.10.2022

Event 1, Women, 400m Freestyle, 10 years and older

Rank YB Time Pts

17. MILANOVSKA Maja 09  Swimming Luxembourg 5:07.14 441
50m: 3405 3405  150m: 1:51.28  38.84  250m: 3:10.64 39.77  350m: 4:29.01  39.08
100m: 1:12.44 3839  200m: 2:30.87 3959  300m: 3:49.93 39.29  400m: 5:07.14  38.13

18. ALBERS Neele 05 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 5:10.67 426
50m:  34.19 3419  150m: 1:50.44 3851  250m: 3:09.90 40.12  350m: 4:31.11  40.58
100m: 1:11.93 37.74  200m: 2:29.78  39.34  300m: 3:50.53  40.63  400m: 5:10.67  39.56

19. KOENIG Aurelie 07  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 5:11.92 421
50m: 34.57 34.57 150m: 1:53.77 40.63 250m:  3:14.23 40.67 350m: 4:34.19 39.56
100m: 1:13.14 3857  200m: 2:33.56  39.79  300m: 3:54.63 40.40  400m: 5:11.92  37.73

20. BEGIN Anne 08 SC Thionville 5:12.31 420
50m: 35.16 35.16 150m: 1:52.71  39.53  250m: 3:11.99 39.40  350m: 4:32.29  40.51
100m: 1:13.18  38.02 200m: 2:32.59  39.88  300m: 3:51.78 39.79  400m: 512.31  40.02

21. OLIVERO Francesca 08 Swimming Luxembourg 5:13.25 416

50m: 33.50 33.50 150m: 1:50.64 38.86 250m:  3:11.35 40.58 350m: 4:33.65 40.87
100m: 1:11.78 38.28 200m: 2:30.77 40.13 300m: 3:52.78 41.43 400m: 5:13.25 39.60

22. CLESSE Lea 10  Villerupt Natation 5:14.74 410
50m: 34.00 34.00 150m: 1:53.43 40.28 250m: 3:14.65 40.57 350m: 4:35.98 40.84
100m: 1:13.15 39.15 200m: 2:34.08 40.65 300m: 3:55.14 40.49 400m: 5:14.74 38.76

23. CONSTANTIN Sophia 09  Swimming Luxembourg 5:19.32 393
50m: 34.99 34.99 150m: 1:54.62 40.20 250m: 3:17.51 41.60 350m: 4:40.24 41.39
100m: 1:14.42 39.43 200m: 2:35.91 41.29 300m: 3:58.85 41.34 400m: 5:19.32 39.08

24. SAMMARTANO Lena 10  SC Thionville 5:20.25 389
50m: 3542 3542  150m: 1:55.79  40.95  250m: 3:18.40 4156  350m: 4:41.63  41.66
100m: 1:14.84 39.42  200m: 2:36.84  41.05  300m: 3:59.97 4157  400m: 5:20.25  38.62

25. PAVELEK Mira 10  Swimming Luxembourg 5:2253 381
50m: 35.48 35.48 150m: 1:54.53 40.64 250m:  3:19.44 42.85 350m: 4:43.60 42.17
100m: 1:13.89 3841  200m: 2:36.59  42.06  300m: 4:01.43 41.99  400m: 5:22.53  38.93

26. KOENIG Charlotte Fleur 09  Swimming Luxembourg 5:2429 375
50m: 36.46 36.46 150m: 1:59.30 42.38 250m: 3:23.14 42.00 350m: 4:45.76 41.22
100m: 1:16.92  40.46  200m: 2:41.14  41.84  300m: 4:0454  41.40  400m: 5:24.29  38.53

27. HEILIGER Lilly 08 Swimming Luxembourg 5:25.93 369
50m: 35.80 3580  150m: 1:57.59 4152  250m: 3:21.15  42.05  350m: 4:45.87  41.92
100m: 1:16.07 40.27 200m: 2:39.10 41.51 300m: 4:03.95 42.80 400m: 5:25.93 40.06

28. ALEB Nalla 10  SC Thionville 5:26.18 368
50m:  36.88 36.88  150m: 2:00.28  42.04  250m: 3:24.08 4205  350m: 4:46.31  41.61
100m: 1:18.24  41.36  200m: 2:42.03  41.75  300m: 4:04.70  40.62  400m: 5:26.18  39.87

29. VERONESE Malya 09  SC Thionville 5:26.20 368
50m:  36.00 36.00  150m: 1:58.61  41.83  250m: 3:22.24  42.26  350m: 4:46.29  41.84
100m: 1:16.78  40.78  200m: 2:39.98  41.37  300m: 4:04.45 4221  400m: 5:26.20  39.91

30. WINDISCH Kristina 10  Swimming Luxembourg 5:34.82 341

50m: 35.64 35.64 150m: 1:58.12 42.48 250m: 3:25.41 44.64 350m: 4:54.57 44.45
100m: 1:15.64 40.00 200m: 2:40.77 42.65 300m: 4:10.12 44.71 400m: 5:34.82 40.25

31. NIKITINA Dana 10  Swimming Luxembourg 5:38.30 330

50m: 36.35 36.35 150m: 2:00.40 42.97 250m:  3:29.26 44.76 350m: 4:56.56 43.74
100m: 1:17.43 41.08 200m: 2:44.50 44.10 300m: 4:12.82 43.56 400m: 5:38.30 41.74

32. BOUWMEISTER Philine 07  Swimming Luxembourg 5:39.72 326
50m: 35.92 35.92 150m: 1:59.15 42.54 250m:  3:27.67 44.86 350m: 4:57.62 44.88
100m: 1:16.61  40.69  200m: 2:42.81  43.66  300m: 4:12.74 45,07  400m: 5:39.72  42.10

33. MOSTAFA Nour 09  Swimming Luxembourg 5:43.66 315
50m: 35.31 35.31 150m: 1:59.93 43.63 250m: 3:29.52 45.25 350m: 5:00.29 44,78
100m: 1:16.30 40.99 200m: 2:44.27 44.34 300m: 4:15.51 45.99 400m: 5:43.66 43.37

34. BOUWMEISTER Julianne 10  Swimming Luxembourg 6:09.28 254 *
50m:  40.14  40.14  150m: 2:14.41 4837  250m: 3:51.59  48.43  350m: 5:25.19  46.52
100m: 1:26.04 4590  200m: 3:03.16  48.75  300m: 4:38.67 47.08  400m: 6:09.28  44.09
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2022
Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 29.10.2022

Event 1, Women, 400m Freestyle, 10 years and older

Rank YB Time Pts
DNS LEONARD Leni 10  Swimming Luxembourg
Event 2 Men, 400m Freestyle 10 years and older
29.10.22 Results
Open : 5:15.00
Points: FINA 2022
Rank YB Time Pts
1. FRIPPIAT Florian 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:59.27 698
50m: 27.63 27.63  150m: 1:27.78  29.98  250m: 2:27.81 30.11  350m: 3:29.29  30.99
100m: 57.80  30.17  200m: 1:57.70  29.92  300m: 2:58.30  30.49  400m: 3:59.27  29.98
2. DANTHINE Zacharie 04  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 4:12.28 595
50m:  29.22 29.22  150m: 1:32.25  31.82  250m: 2:35.42 31.23  350m: 3:40.15 32.54
100m: 1:00.43  31.21  200m: 2:04.19  31.94  300m: 3:07.61 3219  400m: 4:12.28 32.13
3. CELIK Doga 91 Galatasaray S.K Dernegi 4:16.67 565
50m: 28.50 2850  150m: 1:32.28  32.02  250m: 2:37.96 33.09  350m: 3:44.23  33.24
100m: 1:00.26  31.76 ~ 200m: 2:04.87 32,59  300m: 3:10.99  33.03  400m: 4:16.67 32.44
4. FEDOSEEV Anton 07  Swimming Luxembourg 4:1850 553
50m:  29.02 29.02  150m: 1:33.39  32.67 250m: 2:38.81 32.66 350m: 3:45.73  33.78
100m: 1:00.72  31.70  200m: 2:06.15  32.76  300m: 3:11.95 33.14  400m: 4:1850 32.77
5. THILL Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:19.96 544
50m:  29.65 29.65  150m: 1:34.68 32.96 250m: 2:40.13 32.89  350m: 3:47.25 33.55
100m: 1:01.72  32.07  200m: 2:07.24 3256  300m: 3:13.70 3357  400m: 4:19.96 32.71
6. GRUNDHEBER Maxence 08  SC Thionville 4:21.87 532
50m:  29.54 29.54  150m: 1:35.24  33.14  250m: 2:42.58 33.88  350m: 3:50.04  33.84
100m: 1:02.10 3256  200m: 2:08.70  33.46  300m: 3:16.20  33.62  400m: 4:21.87  31.83
7. JAAS Jeff 04  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 4:25.01 513
50m: 29.64 29.64 150m: 1:36.55 34.18 250m:  2:44.77 33.83 350m: 3:52.69 34.13
100m: 1:02.37  32.73  200m: 2:10.94  34.39  300m: 3:1856  33.79  400m: 4:25.01  32.32
8. MALISAN-SPANO Mathias 06  SC Thionville 4:25.38 511
50m:  30.67 30.67  150m: 1:37.57 33.85 250m: 2:44.31 32.93  350m: 3:52.31  34.49
100m: 1:03.72  33.05  200m: 2:11.38  33.81  300m: 3:17.82 3351  400m: 4:25.38  33.07
9. TONUS Frederic 73 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 4:2550 510
50m:  29.77 29.77  150m: 1:34.54  32.95 250m: 2:41.86 33.89  350m: 3:51.08  34.83
100m: 1:01.59  31.82  200m: 2:07.97  33.43  300m: 3:16.25 34.39  400m: 4:25.50  34.42
10. ESCHETTE Louis 07  Cercle de Natation Wiltz 4:2558 510
50m:  29.39 29.39  150m: 1:36.05 33.86  250m: 2:43.48 33.27 350m: 3:52.78  34.61
100m: 1:02.19  32.80  200m: 2:10.21  34.16  300m: 3:18.17  34.69  400m: 4:25.58  32.80
11. CALMES Nicolas 06  Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:27.17 501
50m: 29.76 29.76 150m: 1:36.17 33.72 250m: 2:44.30 34.27 350m: 3:53.04 34.34
100m: 1:02.45 32,69  200m: 2:10.03  33.86  300m: 3:18.70  34.40  400m: 4:27.17  34.13
12. ZHUKOV Dmytro 08 Swimming Luxembourg 4:2855 493
50m:  29.63 29.63  150m: 1:35.64  33.78  250m: 2:44.59 34.92  350m: 3:53.65  34.37
100m: 1:01.86  32.23  200m: 2:09.67  34.03  300m: 3:19.28  34.69  400m: 4:28.55  34.90
13. CHAUSSARD Albert Alexandre 07  Swimming Luxembourg 4:29.99 485
50m:  30.11  30.11  150m: 1:38.21  34.54  250m: 2:46.80 34.48  350m: 3:55.90 34.89
100m: 1:03.67 33.56  200m: 2:12.32  34.11  300m: 3:21.01  34.21  400m: 4:29.99  34.09
14. SCHUH Volker 81 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:31.81 476
50m: 30.60 30.60  150m: 1:39.09 34.76  250m: 2:47.75 34.26  350m: 3:57.72  35.08
100m: 1:04.33  33.73  200m: 2:13.49  34.40  300m: 3:22.64 34.89  400m: 4:31.81  34.09
15. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO Diogo 03 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 4:33.31 468
50m:  30.14 30.14  150m: 1:35.97  33.43  250m: 2:45.90 3532  350m: 3:57.88  36.73
100m: 1:02.54 32.40 200m: 2:10.58 34.61 300m: 3:21.15 35.25 400m: 4:33.31 35.43
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2022

Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 29.10.2022

Event 2, Men, 400m Freestyle, 10 years and older

Rank
16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

MINISINI Timeo
50m: 30.62  30.62
100m: 1:04.75 34.13
THILL Louis
50m: 29.86  29.86
100m: 1:04.06  34.20
WESTER Ben
50m: 30.61  30.61
100m: 1:04.00  33.39
CAMBRESY Lucas
50m: 30.92  30.92
100m: 1:04.38  33.46
VIGUIER Evan
50m: 30.50  30.50
100m: 1:05.40  34.90
KUNEN Fynn
50m: 32.03  32.03
100m: 1:06.78  34.75
ABOUT Noham
50m: 31.02  31.02
100m: 1:05.34 34.32
PASSER Daniel
50m: 29.46  29.46
100m: 1:03.64  34.18
JACQUET Mael
50m: 31.89  31.89
100m: 1:07.40  35.51
DUSEMON Paul
50m; 31.19 31.19
100m: 1:06.85  35.66
WEYLAND Philippe
50m: 29.49  29.49
100m: 1:04.14 34.65
VILOHR Arthur
50m: 31.78  31.78
100m: 1:07.47  35.69
GONZALEZ PEREZ Rodrigo
50m: 30.65  30.65
100m: 1:05.49  34.84
TRESSEL Yannis
50m: 31.96  31.96
100m: 1:07.19 35.23
MATTEL Quentin
50m: 33.71 33.71
100m: 1:09.74  36.03
BULA Nathan
50m: 32,70  32.70
100m: 1:08.61  35.91
VAN LELYVELD Keanu
50m: 31.63  31.63
100m: 1:07.36 35.73
LAPORTE Loris
50m: 33.05  33.05
100m: 1:10.69  37.64

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

150m:
200m:

YB

08
1:39.82
2:14.56

07
1:38.31
2:14.05

06
1:38.94
2:14.74

02
1:39.22
2:14.60

08

1:40.90
2:16.58

08
1:41.84
2:16.16

07
1:40.22
2:15.61

07
1:38.95
2:14.99

08
1:43.06
2:19.28

07
1:42.73
2:18.93

07
1:39.48
2:15.72

07
1:43.53
2:19.66

07
1:41.33
2:17.71

05

1:43.73
2:20.33

10

1:46.75
2:23.53

08
1:45.71
2:23.04

06
1:45.07
2:23.98

09
1:48.48
2:26.93

SC Thionville

35.07  250m: 2:49.72 3516  350m:
34.74 300m: 3:24.99 35.27 400m:
Swimming Luxembourg

3425  250m: 2:49.15 35.10  350m:
3574  300m: 3:25.38  36.23  400m:
Cercle de Natation Dudelange

3494  250m: 2:49.96 3522  350m:
3580 300m: 3:26.13  36.17  400m:
Swimming Luxembourg

34.84  250m: 2:49.10 3450  350m:
3538  300m: 3:25.18 36.08  400m:
Swimming Luxembourg

3550  250m: 2:51.95 3537  350m:
35.68  300m: 3:27.31 3536  400m:
Swimming Luxembourg

35.06 250m: 2:52.11 35.95 350m:
3432  300m: 3:27.82 35.71  400m:
SC Thionville

34.88  250m: 2:51.33 3572  350m:
3539  300m: 3:27.03 3570  400m:
Swimming Luxembourg

3531  250m: 2:51.07 36.08  350m:
36.04  300m: 3:27.19  36.12  400m:
SC Thionville

35.66 250m: 2:55.27 35.99 350m:
36.22  300m: 3:31.15 35.88  400m:
Swimming Luxembourg

35.88 250m: 2:55.37 36.44 350m:
36.20  300m: 3:31.91 36.54  400m:
Swimming Luxembourg

35.34  250m: 2:52.89  37.17  350m:
36.24  300m: 3:30.02 37.13  400m:
SC Thionville

36.06  250m: 2:55.47 35.81  350m:
36.13  300m: 3:31.81  36.34  400m:
Swimming Luxembourg

35.84 250m: 2:54.71 37.00 350m:
36.38  300m: 3:31.91 37.20  400m:
Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck
36.54  250m: 2:57.76  37.43  350m:
36.60  300m: 3:34.57 36.81  400m:
SC Thionville

37.01  250m: 3:01.16 37.63  350m:
36.78  300m: 3:38.87 37.71  400m:
SC Thionville

37.10 250m: 3:01.31 38.27 350m:
37.33  300m: 3:40.51  39.20  400m:
Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club
37.71  250m: 3:03.33  39.35  350m:
38.91  300m: 3:43.36  40.03  400m:
SC Thionville

37.79  250m: 3:05.40  38.47  350m:
38.45  300m: 3:44.29  38.89  400m:

Time

4:34.41
4:00.49
4:34.41

4:34.66
4:00.35
4:34.66

4:36.01
4:01.55
4:36.01

4:36.27
4:01.76
4:36.27

4:36.37

4:03.16
4:36.37

4:37.96
4:03.79
4:37.96

4:38.02
4:03.00
4:38.02

4:38.26
4:03.13
4:38.26

4:39.68

4:06.10
4:39.68

4:40.99
4:07.09
4:40.99

4:41.44
4:06.96
4:41.44

4:41.65
4:07.34
4:41.65

4:45.48
4:09.57
4:45.48

4:47.84

4:11.40
4:47.84

4:53.96

4:16.50
4:53.96

4:56.40
4:18.89
4:56.40

4:59.00
4:22.95
4:59.00

5:00.32
4:21.87
5:00.32

Pts

462
35.50
33.92

461
34.97
34.31

454
35.42
34.46

453
36.58
3451

452

35.85
33.21

445
35.97
34.17

444
35.97
35.02

443
35.94
35.13

437

34.95
33.58

430
35.18
33.90

428
36.94
34.48

427
35.53
34.31

410
37.66
35.91

400

36.83
36.44

376

37.63
37.46

367
38.38
37.51

357
39.59
36.05

353
37.58
38.45

Splash Meet Manager, 11.74191

Registered to Cercle de Natation Dudelange

30.10.22 17:39 - Page 4



Challenge de I'Endurance 2022

Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 29.10.2022

Event 2, Men, 400m Freestyle, 10 years and older

Rank YB Time Pts
34. MATTEL Clement 10  SC Thionville 5:01.53 348
50m: 34.05 34.05  150m: 1:48.85 37.73  250m: 3:05.99  38.81  350m: 4:23.83  38.85
100m: 1:11.12  37.07  200m: 2:27.18  38.33  300m: 3:44.98 3899  400m: 5:01.53  37.70
35. JACQUET Eliott 10  SC Thionville 5:01.97 347
50m: 3343 3343  150m: 1:49.50 3859  250m: 3:06.51 3847  350m: 4:23.95 3852
100m: 1:10.91  37.48  200m: 2:28.04 3854  300m: 3:45.43 38.92  400m: 5:01.97  38.02
36. KIDD Alexander 09  Swimming Luxembourg 5:07.06 330
50m: 33.51 33.51 150m: 1:50.13 38.88 250m: 3:10.41 40.15 350m: 4:30.11 39.41
100m: 1:11.25  37.74  200m: 2:30.26  40.13  300m: 3:50.70  40.29  400m: 5:07.06  36.95
37. GUARNACCIA Sandro 09  SC Thionville 5.08.07 327
50m:  34.65 34.65  150m: 1:52.69  39.28  250m: 3:12.58  40.22  350m: 4:30.51  38.78
100m: 1:13.41  38.76  200m: 2:32.36  39.67  300m: 3:51.73 39.15 400m: 5:08.07  37.56
38. MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE Adam 08  Swimming Luxembourg 5:.08.79 324
50m:  33.80 33.80 150m: 1:51.39  39.63  250m: 3:10.91 39.93  350m: 4:31.08  39.43
100m: 1:11.76  37.96  200m: 2:30.98 3959  300m: 3:51.65 40.74  400m: 5:08.79  37.71
39. SCHONS Oscar 09  Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 5:09.23 323
50m: 32.45 32.45 150m: 1:50.23 39.85 250m: 3:10.16 40.26 350m: 4:31.49 40.08
100m: 1:10.38  37.93  200m: 2:29.90  39.67  300m: 3:51.41  41.25  400m: 5:09.23  37.74
40. ANISKO Leonard 08 Cercle Nautiqgue Petange 5:10.82 318
50m: 3350 3350  150m: 1:52.81  39.71  250m: 3:12.88  39.80  350m: 4:33.32  39.80
100m: 1:13.10  39.60  200m: 2:33.08  40.27  300m: 3:53.52  40.64  400m: 5:10.82  37.50
41. GEORGIEV Theodor 08 Swimming Luxembourg 5:1844 296 *
50m:  34.27 3427  150m: 1:52.70  39.84  250m: 3:14.71  40.76  350m: 4:38.58  42.00
100m: 1:12.86  38.59  200m: 2:33.95 4125  300m: 3:56.58 41.87  400m: 5:18.44  39.86
42. KRIES Leo 08  Swimming Luxembourg 5:2320 283 *
50m: 33.51 33.51 150m: 1:53.19 41.28 250m: 3:17.24 42.30 350m:  4:42.42 42.60
100m: 1:11.91 3840  200m: 2:34.94 4175  300m: 3:59.82 42,58  400m: 5:23.20  40.78
43. MOOG Jules 08  Swimming Luxembourg 5:31.92 261 *
50m: 34.96 34.96 150m: 1:58.27 42.14 250m: 3:24.15 42.97 350m: 4:50.92 43.42
100m: 1:16.13  41.17  200m: 2:41.18  42.91  300m: 4:07.50  43.35  400m: 5:31.92  41.00
44, STAICU David-Andrei 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 5:32.07 261 *
50m: 3598 3598  150m: 1:59.82  43.32  250m: 3:26.90 4391  350m: 4:53.86  43.66
100m: 1:16.50  40.52  200m: 2:42.99  43.17  300m: 4:10.20 43.30  400m: 5:32.07 38.21
DSQ SABBOURI Mathis 08  Swimming Luxembourg *
G2 - Starting before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 10:07)
Event 3 Women, 400m Medley 10 years and older
29.10.22 Results
Open : 6:15.00
Points: FINA 2022
Rank YB Time Pts
1. JOMINET Lou 05  Swimming Luxembourg 5:06.13 605
50m: 32.48 32.48 150m: 1:49.15 39.74 250m:  3:12.47 44.29 350m: 4:32.37 34.85
100m: 1:09.41  36.93  200m: 2:28.18  39.03  300m: 3:57.52 45.05 400m: 5:06.13  33.76
2. BARTHEL Emma 10 Swimming Club Redange 5:20.49 527
50m:  34.57 3457  150m: 1:55.48 4132  250m: 3:21.47 4562  350m: 4:45.07  37.26
100m: 1:14.16 39.59 200m: 2:35.85 40.37 300m: 4:07.81 46.34 400m: 5:20.49 35.42
3. GILLET Nohra 07  Club de Natation de Bastogne 5:23.94 510
50m:  34.74 3474  150m: 1:57.19  41.97 250m: 3:24.07 46,55  350m: 4:48.31  36.99
100m: 1:15.22  40.48  200m: 2:37.52  40.33  300m: 4:11.32 47.25  400m: 5:23.94  35.63
4. HRIC Laura 05  Swimming Luxembourg 5:29.29 486
50m: 33.18 33.18 150m: 1:55.46 43.36 250m: 3:27.64 50.72 350m: 4:54.36 36.10
100m: 1:12.10  38.92  200m: 2:36.92  41.46  300m: 4:18.26  50.62  400m: 5:29.29  34.93
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2022

Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 29.10.2022

Event 3, Women, 400m Medley, 10 years and older

Rank YB Time Pts
5. BORDONARO Madeleine 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 5:29.47 485
50m:  32.74 3274  150m: 1:53.82  42.03  250m: 3:22.38  47.40  350m: 4:52.34  40.94
100m: 1:11.79 39.05 200m: 2:34.98 41.16 300m: 4:11.40 49.02 400m: 5:29.47 37.13
6. BOCK Anouk 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 5:32.64 471
50m:  35.07 3507  150m: 1:59.60  43.19  250m: 3:28.67 47.19  350m: 4:55.67  39.26
100m: 1:16.41  41.34  200m: 2:41.48  41.88  300m: 4:16.41 47.74  400m: 5:32.64  36.97
7. HAN Mengjia 07  Swimming Luxembourg 5:37.74 450
50m: 36.37 36.37 150m: 2:01.97 42.83 250m: 3:33.11 49.17 350m: 5:01.11 38.45
100m: 1:19.14 42,77  200m: 2:43.94  41.97  300m: 4:22.66  49.55  400m: 5:37.74  36.63
8. SCHOLER Amelie 08  Swimming Luxembourg 5:38.85 446
50m:  39.06 39.06  150m: 2:07.06  42.84  250m: 3:38.34 4879  350m: 5:03.38  36.13
100m: 1:24.22 45.16 200m: 2:49.55 42.49 300m: 4:27.25 48.91 400m: 5:38.85 35.47
9. CALMES Liz 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:43.46 428
50m:  34.68 34.68  150m: 2:00.58 4538  250m: 3:32.07 46.51  350m: 5:03.19  42.75
100m: 1:15.20  40.52  200m: 2:4556  44.98  300m: 4:20.44 4837  400m: 5:43.46  40.27
10. PETESCH Lea 07  Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:4592 419
50m: 36.59 36.59 150m: 2:04.24 44.58 250m: 3:37.11 49.44 350m: 5:07.11 39.96
100m: 1:19.66  43.07  200m: 2:47.67  43.43  300m: 4:27.15  50.04  400m: 5:45.92  38.81
11. CALMES Lara 04  Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:52.51 396
50m:  36.95 36.95  150m: 2:10.15  47.00 250m: 3:42.69 46.26  350m: 5:11.51  41.91
100m: 1:23.15 46.20 200m: 2:56.43 46.28 300m: 4:29.60 46.91 400m: 5:52.51 41.00
12. MATTEL Louisa 09  SC Thionville 5:53.71 392
50m:  36.06 36.06  150m: 2:05.25 4472  250m: 3:42.12 5349  350m: 5:15.18 39.77
100m: 1:20.53  44.47  200m: 2:48.63  43.38  300m: 4:3541 53.29  400m: 5:53.71  38.53
13. KIDD Francesca 06  Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 6:00.09 371
50m: 39.12 39.12 150m: 2:15.37 46.61 250m:  3:49.29 48.46 350m: 5:21.73 42.36
100m: 1:28.76  49.64  200m: 3:00.83 4546  300m: 4:39.37 50.08  400m: 6:00.09  38.36
14. VERONESE Malya 09  SC Thionville 6:04.91 357
50m: 40.97 40.97 150m: 2:14.54 47.17 250m:  3:50.55 51.83 350m: 5:26.03 42.76
100m: 1:27.37  46.40  200m: 2:58.72  44.18  300m: 4:43.27 52,72  400m: 6:04.91  38.88
15. ALEB Nalla 10  SC Thionville 6:09.38 344
50m:  40.06  40.06  150m: 2:15.77 47,51  250m: 3:54.69 52.64  350m: 5:30.57  41.90
100m: 1:28.26  48.20  200m: 3:02.05  46.28  300m: 4:48.67 53.98  400m: 6:09.38  38.81
DSQ BEGIN Anne 08  SC Thionville
M2 - section was not finished in accordance with the rule which applies to the stroke concerned (SW
9.3) (Time: 10:44)
DSQ SAMMARTANO Lena 10  SC Thionville
P5 - did not touch the wall with both hands simultaneously and separated at the turn / finish (SW 8.4)
(Time: 10:44)
Event 4 Men, 400m Medley 10 years and older
29.10.22 Results
Open : 5:50.00
Points: FINA 2022
Rank YB Time Pts
1. FRIPPIAT Florian 98  Schwammoclub Deifferdang 4:40.09 589
50m:  30.00 30.00  150m: 1:41.12  36.66  250m: 2:56.49  39.52  350m: 4:08.79  33.73
100m: 1:04.46  34.46  200m: 2:16.97 3585  300m: 3:35.06 3857  400m: 4:40.09  31.30
2. THILL Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:49.66 532
50m:  30.42 3042  150m: 1:41.36  36.24  250m: 3:00.68 43.46  350m: 4:17.25  34.06
100m: 1:05.12 3470  200m: 2:17.22  35.86  300m: 3:43.19 4251  400m: 4:49.66  32.41
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2022

Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 29.10.2022

Event 4, Men, 400m Medley, 10 years and older

Rank
3.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

FEDOSEEV Anton
50m: 30.07 30.07 150m:
100m: 1:05.50 35.43 200m:
GRUNDHEBER Maxence
50m:; 32.19 32.19 150m:
100m: 1:08.79 36.60 200m:
CELIK Doga
50m: 31.16 31.16 150m:
100m: 1:07.22 36.06 200m:
ABOUT Noham
50m: 30.83 30.83 150m:
100m: 1:06.63 35.80 200m:
CHAUSSARD Albert Alexandre
50m:; 32.02 32.02 150m:
100m: 1:10.18 38.16 200m:
ZHUKQV Dmytro
50m: 31.48 31.48 150m:
100m: 1:08.87 37.39 200m:
ESCHETTE Louis
50m: 32.38 32.38 150m:
100m: 1:09.65 37.27 200m:
MALISAN-SPANO Mathias
50m: 31.43 31.43 150m:
100m: 1:09.57 38.14 200m:
CALMES Nicolas
50m: 31.16 31.16 150m:
100m: 1:09.54 38.38 200m:
SIMAO NOGUEIRA Joao
50m: 31.06 31.06 150m:
100m: 1:07.72 36.66 200m:
MACLEAR Gareth
50m: 31.65 31.65 150m:
100m: 1:08.38 36.73 200m:
WESTER Ben
50m:; 31.72 31.72 150m:
100m: 1:08.79 37.07 200m:
MINISINI Timeo
50m: 33.13 33.13 150m:
100m: 1:12.01 38.88 200m:
THILL Louis
50m: 33.56 33.56 150m:
100m: 1:11.74 38.18 200m:
CONSTANTINO CAEIRO Diogo
50m: 31.60 31.60 150m:
100m: 1:08.08 36.48 200m:
DUSEMON Paul
50m: 33.11 33.11 150m:
100m: 1:13.38 40.27 200m:
VILOHR Arthur
50m: 34.97 34.97 150m:
100m: 1:17.15 42.18 200m:
JACQUET Mael
50m: 33.62 33.62 150m:
100m: 1:13.31 39.69 200m:

YB

07
1:43.37
2:20.17

08
1:47.79
2:26.40

91
1:45.04
2:21.79

07
1:46.52
2:25.84

07

1:51.39
2:31.33

08
1:48.22
2:27.84

07
1:49.89
2:28.23

06
1:49.69
2:28.39

06

1:46.71
2:24.01

1:46.32
2:25.84

05
1:49.50
2:29.90

06
1:48.63
2:26.80

08
1:51.26
2:29.84

07

1:53.04
2:33.63

03

1:51.87
2:34.10

07
1:54.60
2:33.49

07
1:59.92
2:41.27

08
1:57.73
2:39.47

Swimming Luxembourg

37.87  250m: 3:00.43  40.26  350m:
36.80  300m: 3:42.24  41.81  400m:
SC Thionville

39.00 250m: 3:08.22 41.82  350m:
38.61  300m: 3:51.48  43.26  400m:
Galatasaray S.K Dernegi

37.82 250m: 3:07.03 45.24 350m:
36.75  300m: 3:50.81  43.78  400m:
SC Thionville

39.89  250m: 3:07.45 41.61  350m:
39.32  300m: 3:50.19  42.74  400m:
Swimming Luxembourg

41.21  250m: 3:11.60  40.27  350m:
39.94  300m: 3:51.73  40.13  400m:
Swimming Luxembourg

39.35  250m: 3:10.86  43.02  350m:
39.62  300m: 3:53.97  43.11  400m:
Cercle de Natation Wiltz

40.24  250m: 3:12.36  44.13  350m:
38.34 300m: 3:57.17 44.81 400m:
SC Thionville

40.12  250m: 3:10.45  42.06  350m:
38.70  300m: 3:54.66  44.21  400m:
Schwammclub Deifferdang

37.17 250m: 3:07.54 43.53 350m:
37.30  300m: 3:51.61  44.07  400m:
Schwammclub Deifferdang

38.60 250m: 3:09.27  43.43  350m:
39.52  300m: 3:53.76  44.49  400m:
Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club
4112 250m: 3:12.18  42.28  350m:
40.40 300m: 3:56.18 44.00 400m:
Cercle de Natation Dudelange

39.84  250m: 3:13.39  46.59  350m:
38.17  300m: 3:59.43  46.04  400m:
SC Thionville

39.25 250m: 3:14.63 44.79 350m:
38.58  300m: 4:00.09 4546  400m:
Swimming Luxembourg

4130  250m: 3:18.95 45.32  350m:
40.59 300m: 4:05.98 47.03 400m:
Cercle de Natation Dudelange

43.79  250m: 3:18.49 4439  350m:
42.23  300m: 4:02.00 43.51  400m:
Swimming Luxembourg

41.22 250m: 3:19.71 46.22 350m:
38.89  300m: 4:05.88  46.17  400m:
SC Thionville

42,77  250m: 3:23.97 42,70  350m:
41.35 300m: 4:08.59 44.62 400m:
SC Thionville

44.42  250m: 3:26.98  47.51  350m:
41.74  300m: 4:14.97  47.99  400m:

Time

4:50.93
4:16.16
4:50.93

4:56.77
4:25.05
4:56.77

4:57.91
4:25.32
4:57.91

4:58.14
4:25.23
4:58.14

4:58.18

4:26.32
4:58.18

4:59.19
4:26.77
4:59.19

5:00.06
4:29.11
5:00.06

5:01.75
4:28.97
5:01.75

5:02.73

4:27.05
5:02.73

5:05.78
4:29.81
5:05.78

5:08.74
4:33.07
5:08.74

5:09.52
4:35.27
5:09.52

5:12.09
4:37.22
5:12.09

5:12.97

4:39.98
5:12.97

5:13.51

4:38.68
5:13.51

5:16.11
4:42.21
5:16.11

5:22.01
4:46.42
5:22.01

5:25.36
4:51.87
5:25.36

Pts

525
33.92
34.77

495
33.57
31.72

489
3451
32.59

488
35.04
32.91

488

34.59
31.86

483
32.80
32.42

479
31.94
30.95

471
34.31
32.78

466

35.44
35.68

452
36.05
35.97

439
36.89
35.67

436
35.84
34.25

425
37.13
34.87

422

34.00
32.99

420

36.68
34.83

409
36.33
33.90

387
37.83
35.59

375
36.90
33.49
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2022
Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 29.10.2022

Event 4, Men, 400m Medley, 10 years and older

YB
07  Swimming Luxembourg

2:00.71  39.48  250m: 3:27.00 48.49  350m:

2:3851  37.80 300m: 4:15.88  48.88  400m:
09  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck

2:00.59  42.26  250m: 3:29.70  47.28  350m:

2:42.42  41.83  300m: 4:17.28  47.58  400m:
05  Schwammclub Deifferdang

2:00.30 45.70  250m: 3:29.12 4593  350m:

2:43.19 4289  300m: 4:16.74  47.62  400m:
09  SC Thionville

2:01.68  46.76  250m: 3:33.10 47.27  350m:

2:45.83 44.15 300m: 4:20.79 47.69 400m:
09  SC Thionville

2:02.60 4421  250m: 3:35.08 49.65  350m:

2:45.43 4283  300m: 4:26.03 50.95  400m:
08 SC Thionville

2:02.77  46.16  250m: 3:36.03 47.60  350m:

2:48.43 4566  300m: 4:25.90 49.87  400m:
08  Swimming Luxembourg

2:08.17 4541  250m: 3:39.54 47.32  350m:

2:52.22 44.05 300m: 4:28.77 49.23 400m:
10  SC Thionville

2:01.26 4441  250m: 3:39.08 53.14  350m:

2:4594 4468  300m: 4:33.62 5454  400m:
10  SC Thionville

2:11.03 44.76 250m: 3:47.34 50.63 350m:

2:56.71  45.68  300m: 4:39.14 51.80  400m:
08 Swimming Luxembourg

2:05.71 46.32 250m: 3:42.78 52.21 350m:

2:50.57 44.86  300m: 4:36.77 53.99  400m:
07  Swimming Luxembourg

Time Pts
5:26.56 371
4:50.96 35.08
5:26.56 35.60
5:28.19 366
4:54.15 36.87
5:28.19 34.04
5:33.03 350
4:55.24 38.50
5:33.03 37.79
5:40.83 326
5:02.46 41.67
5:40.83 38.37
5:41.77 324
5:05.70 39.67
5:41.77 36.07
5:4401 318
5:07.15 41.25
5:44.01 36.86
5:51.95 296 *
5:12.12 43.35
5:51.95 39.83
5:53.33 293 *
5:13.81 40.19
5:53.33 39.52
5:55.05 289 *
5:18.34 39.20
5:55.05 36.71
6:04.36 267 *
5:20.34 43.57
6:04.36 44.02

B14 - did not touch the wall with both hands simultaneously and separated at the turn / finish (SW

10  SC Thionville

B14 - did not touch the wall with both hands simultaneously and separated at the turn / finish (SW

Rank
21. GONZALEZ PEREZ Rodrigo
50m: 36.23  36.23 150m:
100m: 1:21.23 45.00 200m:
22. RUBTSOV Oleksandr
50m: 35.77  35.77 150m:
100m: 1:18.33  42.56 200m:
23. OLINGER Liam
50m; 32.67 32.67 150m:
100m: 1:14.60  41.93 200m:
24. GUARNACCIA Sandro
50m: 34.46  34.46 150m:
100m: 1:14.92 40.46 200m:
25. LAPORTE Loris
50m: 35.85  35.85 150m:
100m: 1:18.39  42.54 200m:
26. BULA Nathan
50m; 33.58 33.58 150m:
100m: 1:16.61  43.03 200m:
27. SAMMARCO Andrea
50m: 37.36  37.36 150m:
100m: 1:22.76 45.40 200m:
28. MATTEL Clement
50m: 35.77  35.77 150m:
100m: 1:16.85  41.08 200m:
29. JACQUET Eliott
50m; 38.15 38.15 150m:
100m: 1:26.27  48.12 200m:
30. ORTIZ BOGDANOQV Pablo
50m; 34.67 34.67 150m:
100m: 1:19.39  44.72 200m:
DSQ WEYLAND Philippe
7.6) (Time: 11:13)
DSQ MATTEL Quentin
7.6) (Time: 11:08)
Event 5
29.10.22

Women, 1500m Freestyle

10 years and older
Results

Open : 20:00.00

Points: FINA 2022

Rank
1. VANDERSCHRICK Laura

50m: 33.01 33.01 450m:
100m: 1:09.53 36.52 500m:
150m: 1:46.57 37.04 550m:
200m: 2:23.21 36.64 600m:
250m: 2:59.91 36.70 650m:
300m: 3:36.27 36.36 700m:
350m: 4:13.16 36.89 750m:
400m: 4:50.15 36.99 800m:

YB
02  Swimming Luxembourg

5:27.21  37.06  850m: 10:26.16  37.61  1250m:
6:04.60  37.39  900m: 11:03.34  37.18  1300m:
6:41.66  37.06  950m: 11:40.72  37.38  1350m:
7:1857  36.91 1000m: 12:18.46  37.74  1400m:
7:56.05 37.48 1050m: 12:56.06 37.60 1450m:
8:33.49  37.44 1100m: 13:33.84  37.78  1500m:
9:11.14  37.65 1150m: 14:11.64  37.80

9:48.55  37.41 1200m: 14:49.94  38.30

Time Pts
18:31.41 563
15:27.95 38.01
16:05.15 37.20
16:42.65 37.50
17:19.59 36.94
17:55.96 36.37
18:31.41 35.45

Splash Meet Manager, 11.74191

Registered to Cercle de Natation Dudelange
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2022
Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 29.10.2022

Event 5, Women, 1500m Freestyle, 10 years and older

Rank YB Time Pts

2. BLESES Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 19:13.62 503
50m:  34.66  34.66  450m: 5:41.87 3891  850m: 10:54.49  38.75 1250m: 16:03.35  38.34
100m: 1:12.16  37.50  500m: 6:21.37  39.50  900m: 11:33.35  38.86 1300m: 16:42.04  38.69
150m: 1:50.16  38.00  550m: 7:00.40  39.03  950m: 12:12.46  39.11 1350m: 17:20.59  38.55
200m: 2:28.33 3817  600m: 7:39.61  39.21 1000m: 12:51.12  38.66 1400m: 17:59.13  38.54
250m: 3:06.67 38.34  650m: 8:18.49  38.88 1050m: 13:29.68  38.56 1450m: 18:36.99  37.86
300m: 34557 3890  700m: 8:57.61  39.12 1100m: 14:08.12  38.44 1500m: 19:13.62  36.63
350m: 4:24.25 38.68  750m: 9:36.69  39.08 1150m: 14:46.56  38.44
400m: 5:02.96 38.71 800m: 10:15.74 39.05 1200m: 15:25.01 38.45

Event 6 Men, 1500m Freestyle 10 years and older
29.10.22 Results

Open : 19:00.00
Points: FINA 2022

Rank YB Time Pts

1. FRIPPIAT Florian 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 16:12.76 659
50m:  29.91 2991  450m: 4:48.85 3216  850m: 9:08.69  32.44 1250m: 13:30.73  32.64
100m: 1:01.75  31.84  500m: 5:21.11  32.26  900m: 9:41.34  32.65 1300m: 14:04.02  33.29
150m: 1:34.19 3244  550m: 5:53.27  32.16  950m: 10:14.09  32.75 1350m: 14:37.08  33.06
200m: 2:06.86 32.67  600m: 6:26.04 32,77 1000m: 10:46.70  32.61 1400m: 15:09.70  32.62
250m: 2:39.33 3247  650m: 6:58.76  32.72 1050m: 11:19.24  32.54 1450m: 15:41.88  32.18
300m: 3:11.60 32.27  700m: 7:31.14  32.38 1100m: 11:52.22  32.98 1500m: 16:12.76  30.88
350m: 3:44.32 32,72  750m: 8:03.83  32.69 1150m: 12:25.29  33.07
400m: 4:16.69  32.37  800m: 8:36.25 3242 1200m: 12:58.09  32.80

2. DANTHINE Zacharie 04  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 16:3541 615
50m:  30.18 30.18  450m: 4:52.85 3319  850m: 9:19.07  33.61 1250m: 13:49.37  34.08
100m: 1:02.67 3249  500m: 5:2597  33.12  900m: 9:52.95  33.88 1300m: 14:23.35  33.98
150m: 1:35.43 32,76  550m: 5:59.33  33.36  950m: 10:26.99  34.04 1350m: 14:57.37  34.02
200m: 2:08.06 32.63  600m: 6:32.32 32,99 1000m: 11:01.00  34.01 1400m: 15:31.37  34.00
250m: 2:41.01 3295  650m: 7:05.44  33.12 1050m: 11:34.36  33.36 1450m: 16:04.51  33.14
300m: 3:13.83 32.82  700m: 7:38.77  33.33 1100m: 12:07.77  33.41 1500m: 16:35.41  30.90
350m: 3:46.52 32.69 750m: 8:11.98 33.21 1150m: 12:41.50 33.73
400m: 4:19.66  33.14  800m: 8:45.46  33.48 1200m: 13:15.29  33.79

3. WEYRICH Mike 05 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 16:35.52 615
50m:  29.39 29.39  450m: 4:50.83  32.66  850m: 9:18.58  33.71 1250m: 13:49.78  33.82
100m: 1:01.38 31.99  500m: 5:24.19  33.36  900m: 9:52.60  34.02 1300m: 14:23.42  33.64
150m: 1:34.10 32,72  550m: 5:57.34  33.15  950m: 10:26.44  33.84 1350m: 14:57.16  33.74
200m: 2:06.89 32,79  600m: 6:30.62  33.28 1000m: 11:00.56  34.12 1400m: 15:30.57  33.41
250m: 2:39.66  32.77  650m: 7:03.93  33.31 1050m: 11:34.41  33.85 1450m: 16:04.36  33.79
300m: 3:12.42 32,76  700m: 7:37.46 3353 1100m: 12:08.61  34.20 1500m: 16:35.52  31.16
350m: 3:4525 32.83  750m: 8:11.09  33.63 1150m: 12:42.19  33.58
400m: 4:18.17  32.92  800m: 8:44.87  33.78 1200m: 13:15.96  33.77

4. VIGUIER Evan 08  Swimming Luxembourg 18:11.61 466
50m: 3258 3258  450m: 5:29.28 3649  850m: 10:22.26  36.15 1250m: 15:14.05  36.41
100m: 1:09.82  37.24  500m: 6:06.27  36.99  900m: 10:58.69  36.43 1300m: 15:50.14  36.09
150m: 1:46.20  36.38  550m: 6:43.05  36.78  950m: 11:34.99  36.30 1350m: 16:26.19  36.05
200m: 2:23.67 37.47  600m: 7:20.38  37.33 1000m: 12:11.42  36.43 1400m: 17:02.13  35.94
250m: 3:01.13 37.46  650m: 7:56.95  36.57 1050m: 12:47.78  36.36 1450m: 17:38.32  36.19
300m: 3:38.15 37.02  700m: 8:33.56  36.61 1100m: 13:24.22  36.44 1500m: 18:11.61  33.29
350m: 4:14.90 36.75 750m:  9:09.69 36.13 1150m: 14:00.93 36.71
400m: 4:52.79  37.89  800m: 9:46.11  36.42 1200m: 14:37.64  36.71

5. GRUNDHEBER Maxence 08  SC Thionville 18:21.02 455
50m: 31.03 31.03 450m: 5:05.96 34.27 850m: 9:48.18 42.19 1250m: 15:04.60 39.74
100m: 1:04.90 33.87 500m: 5:40.13 34.17 900m: 10:27.28 39.10 1300m: 15:44.34 39.74
150m: 1:39.11 34.21 550m: 6:14.70 34.57 950m: 11:06.91 39.63 1350m: 16:24.02 39.68
200m: 2:13.25 34.14 600m: 6:49.53 34.83 1000m: 11:46.39 39.48 1400m: 17:02.94 38.92
250m: 2:48.00 34.75 650m: 7:24.14 34.61 1050m: 12:26.21 39.82  1450m: 17:42.47 39.53
300m: 3:22.55 34.55 700m: 7:58.60 34.46 1100m: 13:05.77 39.56 1500m: 18:21.02 38.55
350m: 3:57.19 34.64 750m: 8:32.97 34.37 1150m: 13:45.17 39.40
400m: 4:31.69 34.50 800m: 9:05.99 33.02 1200m: 14:24.86 39.69
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2022

Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 29.10.2022

Event 6, Men, 1500m Freestyle, 10 years and older

Rank YB Time Pts
6. JAAS Joe 06 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 18:25.68 449
50m: 31.16 31.16 450m: 5:22.63 36.24 850m: 10:23.15 37.37 1250m: 15:23.73 37.30
100m: 1:07.16 36.00 500m: 5:59.40 36.77 900m: 11:01.25 38.10 1300m: 16:00.77 37.04
150m: 1:44.36 37.20 550m: 6:36.52 37.12 950m: 11:39.46 38.21 1350m: 16:38.20 37.43
200m: 2:21.15 36.79 600m: 7:14.08 37.56 1000m: 12:17.02 37.56 1400m: 17:15.02 36.82
250m: 2:57.49 36.34 650m: 7:52.07 37.99 1050m: 12:54.11 37.09 1450m: 17:52.21 37.19
300m: 3:34.01 36.52 700m: 8:30.54 38.47 1100m: 13:31.07 36.96 1500m: 18:25.68 33.47
350m: 4:10.08 36.07 750m: 9:08.31 37.77 1150m: 14:08.78 37.71
400m: 4:46.39 36.31 800m: 9:45.78 37.47 1200m: 14:46.43 37.65
7. PASSER Daniel 07  Swimming Luxembourg 18:34.18 439
50m: 34.19 3419  450m: 5:33.63 37.32  850m: 10:34.85  37.40 1250m: 15:32.90  37.40
100m: 1:10.51 36.32 500m: 6:11.19 37.56 900m: 11:12.36 37.51 1300m: 16:09.51 36.61
150m: 1:48.20 37.69 550m: 6:49.24 38.05 950m: 11:49.67 37.31 1350m: 16:46.40 36.89
200m: 2:25.84 37.64 600m: 7:26.95 37.71 1000m: 12:27.02 37.35 1400m: 17:23.44 37.04
250m: 3:03.74 37.90 650m: 8:04.56 37.61 1050m: 13:04.13 37.11 1450m: 17:59.69 36.25
300m: 3:41.47 37.73 700m: 8:42.13 37.57 1100m: 13:40.85 36.72 1500m: 18:34.18 34.49
350m: 4:19.02 37.55 750m: 9:20.04 3791 1150m: 14:18.14 37.29
400m: 4:56.31 37.29 800m: 9:57.45 37.41 1200m: 14:55.50 37.36
8. MINISINI Timeo 08  SC Thionville 18:44.63 427
50m: 33.10 33.10 450m: 5:22.17 35.45 850m: 10:17.27 45.44  1250m: 15:32.96 38.73
100m: 1:08.95 35.85 500m: 5:58.22 36.05 900m: 10:58.03 40.76  1300m: 16:11.45 38.49
150m: 1:45.16 36.21 550m: 6:34.44 36.22 950m: 11:38.00 39.97 1350m: 16:50.26 38.81
200m: 2:21.37 36.21 600m: 7:10.48 36.04 1000m: 12:18.08 40.08 1400m: 17:29.14 38.88
250m: 2:57.97 36.60 650m: 7:46.72 36.24 1050m: 12:56.97 38.89 1450m: 18:07.55 38.41
300m: 3:34.09 36.12 700m: 8:22.34 35.62 1100m: 13:36.37 39.40 1500m: 18:44.63 37.08
350m: 4:10.18 36.09 750m: 8:58.08 35.74 1150m: 14:15.29 38.92
400m: 4:46.72 36.54 800m: 9:31.83 33.75 1200m: 14:54.23 38.94
DNS ABOUT Noham 07  SC Thionville
DNS MALISAN-SPANO Mathias 06  SC Thionville
2 - Saturday afternoon 29.10.22 - 15:15
Event 7 Women, 200m Freestyle 10 years and older
29.10.22 Results
Points: FINA 2022
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m
1. BANKY Jacqueline 96  Swimming Luxembourg  2:07.52 647 28.62 31.69 33.25 33.96
2. REINESCH Leeloo 07  Schwammclub Deifferdang2:08.64 630 29.60 32.73 33.28 33.03
3. HRIC Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg  2:11.40 591 30.49 32.98 33.83 34.10
4. VANDERSCHRICK Laura 02  Swimming Luxembourg  2:11.86 585 30.50 32.99 33.56 34.81
5. PALLEZ Romane 07  Villerupt Natation 2:14.87 547 30.74 34.23 35.36 34.54
6. ALLAR Maud 08  Schwammclub Deifferdang2:15.14 543 31.37 34.62 35.26 33.89
7. HAN Mengjia 07  Swimming Luxembourg  2:16.24 530 31.84 34.58 35.36 34.46
8. GILLET Nohra 07  Club de Natation de Bastog2:18.14 509 32.26 35.13 35.65 35.10
9. SOFFIO Mara 06  Schwammclub Deifferdang2:18.27 507 31.64 35.35 36.24 35.04
10. CORBEEL BASTIN Ava 07  Swimming Club Le Dauphir2:18.451505 32.68 34.72 36.20 34.85
11. BOCK Anouk 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz ~ 2:20.85 480 3251 36.39 36.67 35.28
12. THIRY Alice 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz ~ 2:21.54 473 32.89 35.95 36.51 36.19
13. MATTEL Louisa 09  SC Thionville 2:23.41 455 32.86 36.08 37.56 36.91
14. MILANOVSKA Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg  2:24.94 440 33.28 36.86 38.37 36.43
15. GRUJIC-MARTINS Teodor09  Swimming Luxembourg  2:25.57 435 32.21 37.01 38.61 37.74
16. CONSTANTIN Sophia 09  Swimming Luxembourg  2:26.89 423 32.61 36.39 38.60 39.29
17. PAVELEK Mira 10 Swimming Luxembourg  2:27.46 418 34.20 37.78 38.87 36.61
18. KOENIG Aurelie 07  Swimming Club Le Dauphir2:27.781415 34.01 37.22 38.96 37.59
19. OLIVERO Francesca 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:27.92 414 32.58 36.90 39.00 39.44
20. SAMMARTANO Lena 10  SC Thionville 2:28.83 407 33.40 38.29 39.65 37.49
21. BEGIN Anne 08  SC Thionville 2:30.12 396 33.44 37.93 39.19 39.56
22. CLESSE Lea 10  Villerupt Natation 2:31.35 387 35.19 39.39 40.33 36.44

Splash Meet Manager, 11.74191

Registered to Cercle de Natation Dudelange
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2022

Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 29.10.2022

Event 7, Women, 200m Freestyle, 10 years and older

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m
23. KOENIG Charlotte Fleur 09  Swimming Luxembourg  2:32.02 382 34.45 39.08 40.72 37.77
DSQ KEANE Sofie 06  Swimming Luxembourg
G2 - Starting before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 15:28)
Event 8 Men, 200m Freestyle 10 years and older
29.10.22 Results
Points: FINA 2022
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m
1. FRIPPIAT Florian 98  Schwammclub Deifferdang1:58.91 583 28.50 31.30 29.69 29.42
2. CELIK Doga 91 Galatasaray S.K Dernegi 1:59.78 570 26.94 30.93 31.20 30.71
3. TONUS Frederic 73  Luxembourg Sharks Swimr2:00.11.566 28.52 29.96 31.04 30.59
4. DANTHINE Zacharie 04  Cercle de Natation Dudelar2:00.13 565 28.31 30.83 30.25 30.74
5. JAAS Jeff 04 Swimming Club Le Dauphir2:00.681558 27.78 31.05 31.42 30.43
6. THILL Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:01.90 541 28.67 31.16 31.77 30.30
7. FEDOSEEV Anton 07  Swimming Luxembourg 2:02.11 538 28.13 30.83 31.56 31.59
8. ESCHETTE Louis 07  Cercle de Natation Wiltz ~ 2:02.35 535 28.09 31.36 31.71 31.19
9. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO L03  Cercle de Natation Dudelar2:03.24 524 28.13 31.67 31.84 31.60
10. GRUNDHEBER Maxence 08  SC Thionville 2:03.32 523 28.28 31.55 32.33 31.16
11. CALMES Nicolas 06  Schwammclub Deifferdang2:04.84 504 28.06 31.73 32.67 32.38
12. CHAUSSARD A. 07  Swimming Luxembourg  2:04.91 503 29.38 31.71 32.43 31.39
13. ZHUKOV Dmytro 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:07.36 474 28.71 31.78 33.73 33.14
14. SCHUH Volker 81  SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:08.64 460 29.39 32.32 33.75 33.18
15. KUNEN Fynn 08  Swimming Luxembourg  2:09.23 454 29.61 32.34 34.79 32.49
16. CAMBRESY Lucas 02  Swimming Luxembourg  2:09.28 454 29.67 32.16 33.92 33.53
17. ABOUT Noham 07  SC Thionville 2:09.37 453 30.17 33.33 33.54 32.33
18. MINISINI Timeo 08  SC Thionville 2:11.41 432 30.45 33.63 34.65 32.68
19. JACQUET Mael 08  SC Thionville 2:11.52 431 30.38 33.83 34.49 32.82
20. WESTER Ben 06  Cercle de Natation Dudelar2:11.76 428 29.88 32.93 34.65 34.30
21. PASSER Daniel 07  Swimming Luxembourg  2:12.19 424 28.92 33.07 35.35 34.85
22. DUSEMON Paul 07  Swimming Luxembourg  2:13.63 411 30.78 34.41 34.72 33.72
23. VIGUIER Evan 08 Swimming Luxembourg  2:15.55 393 30.07 33.99 35.46 36.03
DSQ THILL Louis 07  Swimming Luxembourg
G2 - Starting before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 15:33)
Event 9 Women, 200m Medley 10 years and older
29.10.22 Results
Points: FINA 2022
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m
1. JOMINET Lou 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:24.29 602 31.38 37.09 43.09 32.73
2. BORDONARO Madeleine 06  Cercle de Natation Dudelar2:31.57 519 32.38 38.52 44.79 35.88
3. BARTHEL Emma 10 Swimming Club Redange 2:32.34 511 33.69 39.36 45.28 34.01
4. GILLET Nohra 07  Club de Natation de Bastog2:36.07 476 34.76 41.02 46.39 33.90
5. HAN Mengjia 07  Swimming Luxembourg  2:36.44 472 34.91 40.54 46.23 34.76
6. HRIC Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg  2:38.07 458 32.94 41.45 48.78 34.90
7. BOCK Anouk 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz ~ 2:40.16 440 35.56 41.76 46.18 36.66
8. PETESCH Lea 07  Schwammclub Deifferdang2:43.17 416 34.79 42.67 48.93 36.78
9. CALMES Lara 04  Schwammclub Deifferdang2:43.49 414 35.54 43.92 45.03 39.00
10. VERONESE Malya 09  SC Thionville 2:46.40 392 35.92 41.52 50.38 38.58
11. ALEB Nalla 10  SC Thionville 2:54.54 340 38.06 44.58 52.04 39.86
DSQ CALMES Liz 08  Schwammclub Deifferdang
M2 - section was not finished in accordance with the rule which applies to the stroke concerned (SW
9.3)
DNS SCHOLER Amelie 08 Swimming Luxembourg
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2022

Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 29.10.2022

Event 10 Men, 200m Medley 10 years and older
29.10.22 Results
Points: FINA 2022
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m
1. THILL Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg  2:14.27 544 29.60 33.56 39.83 31.28
2. FRIPPIAT Florian 98  Schwammclub Deifferdang2:15.61 528 28.77 35.09 39.73 32.02
3. FEDOSEEYV Anton 07  Swimming Luxembourg  2:17.57 506 29.73 34.86 40.81 32.17
4. CELIK Doga 91 Galatasaray S.K Dernegi  2:18.33 497 29.10 34.45 42.38 32.40
5. CALMES Nicolas 06  Schwammclub Deifferdang2:19.23 488 29.93 35.38 40.74 33.18
6. ZHUKOV Dmytro 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:19.48 485 30.23 38.19 41.44 29.62
7. GRUNDHEBER Maxence 08  SC Thionville 2:20.62 473 30.62 37.48 41.38 31.14
8. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO L03  Cercle de Natation Dudelar2:21.03 469 28.56 38.63 40.03 33.81
9. ESCHETTE Louis 07  Cercle de Natation Wiltz ~ 2:21.33 466 30.36 37.13 43.73 30.11
10. SIMAO NOGUEIRA Joao 04  Schwammclub Deifferdang2:21.56 464 30.03 36.42 42.06 33.05
11. CHAUSSARD A. 07 Swimming Luxembourg  2:21.89 461 31.51 38.88 39.91 31.59
12. ABOUT Noham 07  SC Thionville 2:24.94 432 30.77 38.17 42.29 33.71
13. MACLEAR Gareth 05 Luxembourg Sharks Swimr2:25.18.1430 30.70 39.01 40.54 34.93
14. WESTER Ben 06  Cercle de Natation Dudelar2:26.65 417 32.11 36.43 45.09 33.02
15. MINISINI Timeo 08  SC Thionville 2:28.74 400 31.94 37.44 44.61 34.75
16. THILL Louis 07  Swimming Luxembourg  2:29.30 395 32.49 39.51 44.87 32.43
17. VILOHR Arthur 07  SC Thionville 2:30.00 390 33.14 40.96 41.43 34.47
18. DUSEMON Paul 07  Swimming Luxembourg 2:31.60 378 32.75 38.94 45,96 33.95
19. OLINGER Liam 05 Schwammclub Deifferdang2:33.59 363 31.22 40.88 44.88 36.61
20. RUBTSOV Oleksandr 09  Swimming Club Le Dauphir2:35.26:1352 34.48 40.68 46.14 33.96
21. GONZALEZ PEREZ R. 07  Swimming Luxembourg  2:38.12 333 35.60 39.06 48.60 34.86
22. JACQUET Mael 08  SC Thionville 2:38.36 331 33.66 42.75 47.59 34.36
23. LAPORTE Loris 09  SC Thionville 2:38.91 328 33.44 41.29 48.33 35.85
24. GUARNACCIA Sandro 09 SC Thionville 2:41.67 311 34.19 42.35 47.48 37.65
Event 11 Women, 800m Freestyle 10 years and older
29.10.22 Results
Open : 12:00.00
Points: FINA 2022
Rank YB Time Pts
1. GILLET Nohra 07  Club de Natation de Bastogne 9:41.70 559
50m: 32.91 32.91 250m: 2:59.37 36.51 450m: 5:26.26 36.56 650m: 7:53.78 36.69
100m: 1:09.26 36.35 300m: 3:36.02 36.65 500m: 6:03.34 37.08 700m: 8:30.67 36.89
150m: 1:46.22 36.96 350m: 4:12.49 36.47 550m: 6:40.36 37.02 750m: 9:06.79 36.12
200m: 2:22.86 36.64 400m: 4:49.70 37.21 600m: 7:17.09 36.73 800m: 9:41.70 34.91
2. SMITH Josephine 09 Swimming Club Redange 9:53.53 526
50m: 34.33 34.33 250m: 3:04.67 37.68 450m: 5:36.07 37.70 650m: 8:06.34 38.01
100m: 1:11.78 37.45 300m: 3:42.59 37.92 500m: 6:13.44 37.37 700m: 8:43.30 36.96
150m: 1:49.46 37.68 350m: 4:20.17 37.58 550m: 6:50.83 37.39 750m:  9:19.34 36.04
200m: 2:26.99 37.53 400m: 4:58.37 38.20 600m: 7:28.33 37.50 800m: 9:53.53 34.19
3. KETTENMEYER-REULAND Carole 78  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 10:06.10 494
50m: 34.28 34.28 250m: 3:04.57 38.27 450m: 5:36.40 37.75 650m: 8:09.89 38.79
100m: 1:11.29 37.01 300m: 3:42.56 37.99 500m: 6:14.30 37.90 700m: 8:48.80 38.91
150m: 1:48.91 37.62 350m: 4:20.59 38.03 550m: 6:52.44 38.14 750m:  9:27.95 39.15
200m: 2:26.30 37.39 400m: 4:58.65 38.06 600m: 7:31.10 38.66 800m: 10:06.10 38.15
4. MATTEL Louisa 09  SC Thionville 10:37.30 425
50m: 36.03 36.03 250m: 3:16.41 40.17 450m: 5:57.80 40.52 650m: 8:39.63 39.96
100m: 1:15.61 39.58 300m: 3:56.77 40.36 500m: 6:38.36 40.56 700m: 9:19.88 40.25
150m: 1:56.13 40.52 350m: 4:36.79 40.02 550m: 7:19.06 40.70 750m:  9:59.28 39.40
200m: 2:36.24 40.11 400m: 5:17.28 40.49 600m: 7:59.67 40.61 800m: 10:37.30 38.02
5. BEGIN Anne 08  SC Thionville 10:39.74 420
50m: 36.42 36.42 250m: 3:17.19 40.20 450m: 5:58.90 39.63 650m: 8:41.64 40.98
100m: 1:15.98 39.56 300m: 3:57.35 40.16 500m: 6:38.84 39.94 700m: 9:22.29 40.65
150m: 1:56.43 40.45 350m: 4:38.35 41.00 550m: 7:19.88 41.04 750m: 10:01.93 39.64
200m: 2:36.99 40.56 400m: 5:19.27 40.92 600m: 8:00.66 40.78 800m: 10:39.74 37.81
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2022

Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 29.10.2022

Event 11, Women, 800m Freestyle, 10 years and older

Rank YB Time Pts
6. ALEB Nalla 10  SC Thionville 10:47.45 405
50m: 38.07 38.07 250m: 3:23.07 41.16 450m: 6:07.13 40.43 650m: 8:49.72 40.28
100m: 1:19.59 41.52 300m: 4:04.33 41.26 500m: 6:48.27 41.14 700m: 9:30.31 40.59
150m: 2:00.78  41.19  350m: 4:45.64 4131  550m: 7:29.02  40.75  750m: 10:10.16  39.85
200m: 2:41.91 41.13 400m: 5:26.70 41.06 600m: 8:09.44 40.42 800m: 10:47.45 37.29
7. SAMMARTANO Lena 10  SC Thionville 10:47.63 405
50m: 37.12 37.12 250m: 3:23.42 41.15 450m: 6:07.89 40.78 650m: 8:51.26 40.48
100m: 1:18.43  41.31  300m: 4:04.70  41.28 500m: 6:49.25 41.36  700m: 9:31.69  40.43
150m: 2:00.29 41.86 350m: 4:45.59 40.89 550m: 7:29.91 40.66 750m: 10:12.01 40.32
200m: 2:42.27 41.98 400m: 5:27.11 41.52 600m: 8:10.78 40.87 800m: 10:47.63 35.62
8. VERONESE Malya 09  SC Thionville 10:54.16 393
50m: 38.50  38.50 250m: 3:24.26  41.72  450m: 6:09.85 41.31  650m: 8:54.46  40.60
100m: 1:19.73 41.23 300m: 4:05.74 41.48 500m: 6:50.67 40.82 700m: 9:36.10 41.64
150m: 2:01.15 41.42 350m:  4:47.27 41.53 550m: 7:31.86 41.19 750m: 10:16.83 40.73
200m: 2:42.54 41.39 400m: 5:28.54 41.27 600m: 8:13.86 42.00 800m: 10:54.16 37.33
9. CLESSE Lea 10  Villerupt Natation 10:56.65 388
50m; 36.33 36.33 250m:; 3:23.72 41.99 450m: 6:11.11 41.57 650m: 8:57.82 40.83
100m: 1:18.19 41.86 300m: 4:05.88 42.16 500m: 6:53.13 42.02 700m: 9:39.06 41.24
150m: 1:59.67 41.48 350m: 4:48.32 42.44 550m: 7:35.16 42.03 750m: 10:18.48 39.42
200m: 2:41.73 42.06 400m: 5:29.54 41.22 600m: 8:16.99 41.83 800m: 10:56.65 38.17
WDR KEANE Sofie 06  Swimming Luxembourg
Event 12 Women, 100m Freestyle 10 years and older
29.10.22 Results
Points: FINA 2022
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
1. BANKY Jacqueline 96  Swimming Luxembourg 58.08 647 27.72 30.36
2. HRIC Laura 05  Swimming Luxembourg 59.53 601 28.82 30.71
3. REINESCH Leeloo 07  Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:00.01 587 28.77 31.24
4. VANDERSCHRICK Laura 02  Swimming Luxembourg 1:00.61 569 28.62 31.99
5. ALLAR Maud 08  Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:01.72 539 29.60 32.12
6. PALLEZ Romane 07  Villerupt Natation 1:02.02 531 29.75 32.27
7. SOFFIO Mara 06  Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:03.35 499 30.30 33.05
8. CORBEEL BASTIN Ava 07  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbri1:03.61 492 30.67 32.94
9. HAN Mengjia 07  Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.64 469 30.96 33.68
10. BOCK Anouk 08  Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:05.73 446 31.42 34.31
11. THIRY Alice 08  Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:06.17 437 32.37 33.80
12. GILLET Nohra 07  Club de Natation de Bastogne 1:07.24 417 32.48 34.76
Event 13 Men, 100m Freestyle 10 years and older
29.10.22 Results
Points: FINA 2022
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
1. CELIK Doga 91  Galatasaray S.K Dernegi 52.13 636 25.10 27.03
2. FRIPPIAT Florian 98  Schwammclub Deifferdang 53.92 575 25.75 28.17
3. JAAS Jeff 04  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruc54.30 563 26.43 27.87
4. TONUS Frederic 73  Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 54.63 552 27.00 27.63
5. THILL Nicolas 05  Swimming Luxembourg 55.20 536 26.72 28.48
6. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO Diogo03  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 55.22 535 26.33 28.89
7. DANTHINE Zacharie 04  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 55.65 523 27.21 28.44
8. ESCHETTE Louis 07  Cercle de Natation Wiltz 56.18 508 27.48 28.70
9. CHAUSSARD Albert Alexandre 07  Swimming Luxembourg 56.23 507 27.68 28.55
10. CALMES Nicolas 06  Schwammclub Deifferdang 56.24 506 26.52 29.72
11. FEDOSEEV Anton 07  Swimming Luxembourg 57.80 466 27.74 30.06
12. GRUNDHEBER Maxence 08  SC Thionville 58.28 455 28.01 30.27
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2022
Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 29.10.2022

Event 14 Women, 100m Medley 10 years and older
29.10.22 Results
Points: FINA 2022
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
1. JOMINET Lou 05  Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.53 585 31.76 35.77
2. BORDONARO Madeleine 06  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:11.13 501 32.81 38.32
3. CALMES Liz 08  Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:12.04 482 34.21 37.83
4. BARTHEL Emma 10 Swimming Club Redange 1:12.27 478 33.67 38.60
5. HAN Mengjia 07  Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.20 460 34.14 39.06
6. CALMES Lara 04  Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:13.78 449 34.49 39.29
7. PETESCH Lea 07  Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:13.97 445 33.93 40.04
8. HRIC Laura 05  Swimming Luxembourg 1:14.72 432 34.80 39.92
9. GILLET Nohra 07  Club de Natation de Bastogne 1:14.98 428 35.12 39.86
10. BOCK Anouk 08  Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:16.10 409 35.69 40.41
11. VERONESE Malya 09  SC Thionville 1:18.87 367 35.58 43.29
12. ALEB Nalla 10  SC Thionville 1:25.41 289 38.56 46.85
Event 15 Men, 100m Medley 10 years and older
29.10.22 Results
Points: FINA 2022
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
1. CELIK Doga 91  Galatasaray S.K Dernegi 1:01.19 522 27.55 33.64
2. FRIPPIAT Florian 98  Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:02.23 496 28.02 34.21
3. CALMES Nicolas 06  Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:03.58 465 28.89 34.69
4. THILL Nicolas 05  Swimming Luxembourg 1:03.79 461 29.81 33.98
5. FEDOSEEV Anton 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.28 450 29.65 34.63
6. SIMAO NOGUEIRA Joao 04  Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:04.87 438 29.38 35.49
7. CHAUSSARD Albert Alexandre 07  Swimming Luxembourg 1:05.47 426 31.45 34.02
8. ZHUKOV Dmytro 08  Swimming Luxembourg 1:05.60 423 31.14 34.46
9. ABOUT Noham 07  SC Thionville 1:06.16 413 30.68 35.48
10. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO Diogo03  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:06.30 410 30.96 35.34
11. GRUNDHEBER Maxence 08  SC Thionville 1:07.68 386 32.24 35.44
12. ESCHETTE Louis 07  Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:09.67 353 32.38 37.29
Event 16 Women, 50m Freestyle 10 years and older
29.10.22 Results
Points: FINA 2022
Rank YB Time Pts
1. BANKY Jacqueline 96  Swimming Luxembourg 26.62 639
2. VANDERSCHRICK Laura 02  Swimming Luxembourg 27.71 566
3. HRIC Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg 27.92 553
4. REINESCH Leeloo 07  Schwammclub Deifferdang 28.07 545
5. ALLAR Maud 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 28.45 523
6. PALLEZ Romane 07  Villerupt Natation 29.09 489
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Challenge de I'Endurance 2022
Luxembourg/Bonnevoie, 29.10.2022

Event 17 Men, 50m Freestyle 10 years and older
29.10.22 Results
Points: FINA 2022
Rank YB Time Pts
1. CELIK Doga 91 Galatasaray S.K Dernegi 23.73 613
2. FRIPPIAT Florian 98  Schwammclub Deifferdang 2414 582
3. TONUS Frederic 73 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2498 525
4. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO Diogo 03  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2521 511
5. JAAS Jeff 04  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 25.24 509
6. THILL Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 25.70 482
Event 18 Women, 50m Bultterfly 10 years and older
29.10.22 Results
Points: FINA 2022
Rank YB Time Pts
1. JOMINET Lou 05  Swimming Luxembourg 2938 571
2. BORDONARO Madeleine 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 31.69 455
3. CALMES Liz 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 31.70 454
4. BARTHEL Emma 10 Swimming Club Redange 32.64 416
5. HAN Mengjia 07  Swimming Luxembourg 32.87 408
6. CALMES Lara 04  Schwammclub Deifferdang 34.06 366
Event 19 Men, 50m Butterfly 10 years and older
29.10.22 Results
Points: FINA 2022
Rank YB Time Pts
1. FRIPPIAT Florian 98  Schwammoclub Deifferdang 25.75 602
2. CELIK Doga 91 Galatasaray S.K Dernegi 27.28 506
3. CALMES Nicolas 06  Schwammclub Deifferdang 27.29 506
4. SIMAO NOGUEIRA Joao 04  Schwammclub Deifferdang 2745 497
5. THILL Nicolas 05  Swimming Luxembourg 28.85 428
6. FEDOSEEV Anton 07  Swimming Luxembourg 29.39 405
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